THE DATASHEET OF
AD7112BN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
REV. 0–2–
AD7112–SPECIFICATIONS (VDD = +5 V 6 5%; OUT A = OUT B = AGND = DGND = 0 V; VIN A = VIN B = 10 V.
Output amplifier AD712 except where noted. All specifications TMIN to TMAX unless otherwise noted.)
C Version1 B Version
TA = TA = TA = TA =

the glitch is measured as a current or voltage signal. Glitch im-
pulse is measured with VIN = AGND.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Specified
Temperature Accuracy Package
Model Range Range Option*
AD7112BN –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 60 dB N-20
AD7112CN –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 72 dB N-20
AD7112BR –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 60 dB R-20
AD7112CR –40°C to +85°C 0 dB to 72 dB R-20
*N = Plastic DIP; R = SOIC.
PIN FUNCTION DESCRIPTION
Pin Mnemonic Description
1 AGND Analog Ground.